
Page: 1

Hernando County Board of County Commissioners
15470 Flight Path Dr.
Brooksville, FL  34604

Construction Change Order

Owner:
Owner's Representative:
Vendor: AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELO

Hernando County Board of County Commissioners

7Rev:

Change Order No.
Contract No.

Change Order Date:
Contract Date:

08/04/2023
21000066

3

Project Description:
Txwy A Rehab Sch D CA Services

The Project is Changed as Follows
Justification: GMS:  379      DEPT: 34288
THIS CHANGE ORDER IS TO PROVIDE ADDITONAL CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION SERVICES FOR 
TAXIWAY A REHABILITATION, SCHEDULE D (DECOUPLING).  THESE ADDITIONAL SERVICES ARE  
NECESSARY DUE TO THE CONSTRUCTION BEING DELAYED MULTIPLE TIMES AS WELL AS          
CONSTRUCTION DEFICIENCES THAT REQURIED CORRECTIVE ACTION.

AN ESTIMATED SUMMARY OF EXPENSES WAS DELIVERED TO THE AIRPORT IN JANUARY 2023 WITH 
THE INTENTION OF ASSESSING WESTERN SURETY (PROJECT CONTRACTOR) ENOUGH LIQUIDATED   
DAMAGES TO COVER THE ADDITIONAL CA COSTS.  DUE TO CONSTRUCTION DEFICIENCES         
DISCOVERED AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION AND THE FAA REQUIRING AN AGIS SURVEY (WHICH  
WAS UNKNOWN AT THE TIME OF ORIGINAL PO QUOTE, CA EXPENSES INCREASED FROM ORIGINAL  
ESTIMATE BY $40,014 FOR DIRECT CA EXPENSES AND $53,806 RELATED TO THE REQUIRED     
AGIS SURVEY.  TOTAL CHANGE ORDER REQUEST $316,388.00.

ADD LINE #10:  $316,388.00
NEW TOTAL PO VALUE:  $$697,352.00

34288-5666537  10   316388.00       111832

Total Addition/Deduction this Change Order:

697,352.00
316,388.00
380,964.00
165,640.00
215,324.00

316,388.00

The Original Contract Sum was

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Net Amount of this Change Order is:

Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders:

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:
The Contract Time will be changed by this Change Order (Days):



Page: 2 Contract #: 21000066 CO #: 3

AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT
3810 NORTHDALE BLVD
SUITE 170
TAMPA, FL  33624

Vendor Name/Address: Owner or Owner's Representative:
Hernando County Commission
15470 Flight Path Dr.
Brooksville, FL  34601

Date:
Authorized Signature Chief Procurement Office

Date:

Distribution:
Vendor - Original
Purchasing & Contracts
Finance
Requisitioning
Contract File

REV: 03/01/2013

9/14/23




